
VS3 Detector Set
Room temperature, fast 1x1mm LWIR set, small 
size, for <2 to 11+ microns, DC to 100MHz 
bandwidth and variable gain

• PVM-10.6-1x1
• SIP-DC-100M-G
• PPS-03
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Infrared detectors

Photovoltaic multiple junction detectors PVM
PVM series
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*) Other optimal wavelengths available upon request. 
**) Data sheet states minimum guaranteed D* values for each detector model. Higher performance detectors can be provided upon request. 

***) Other optical area available upon request. 
****) Other windows available upon request. 

1) Optical area available only for uncooled detectors.

PVMI series 
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uncooled, 8 6.0×108 3.0×108 0.04 4 50 to 300

1.62

1×1 
2×2

BNC, no window
10.6 2.0×108 1.0×108 0.01 1.5 20 to 150

two-stage 
TE-cooled 

8 2.5×10 2.0×10 0.10 4 150 to 1000

TO8, TO66
wedged 

ZnSe 
AR coated

10.6 1.5×10 1.0×10 0.05 3

three-stage  
TE-cooled 

8 4.0×10 3.0×10 0.15 4 200 to 1500

10.6 2.0×10 1.5×10 0.10 3 100 to 400

 
TE-cooled 

8 8.0×10 6.0×10 0.20 4 500 to 2000

10.6 2.5×10 2.0×10 0.15 3 120 to 500
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Photovoltaic detectors optically immersed PVMI
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VS3 Detector Set - (PVM-10.6-1x1; SIP-DC-100M-G, PPS-03)
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Infrared detectors

PVM PVM-2TE
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3.4. SIP

-
-

Code description

High  cut-off frequency f  [Hz]:
100k
300k
1M
5M
10M
100M
250M

hiVIGO preamplifier 
type

Low cut-off frequency f  [Hz]:
DC
10
100
1k
10k

lo

Package:
TO8 - with cooled detectors in TO8 package
TO39 - with uncooled detectors in TO39 package

Gain adjustment:
*)G - with gain adjustment 

NG - without gain adjustment

Dimensions [mm]

SIP-TO8

Power supply and TEC control connector - AMP2x4 connector male

Pin number Symbol Function

1 sup

  2*)

   3**)

 4*)

5 GND power ground

 6

7 sup

 8 -
ted

*) 
lo hi

**) 
lo hi

see the preamplifier specification 
table for additional information
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type
Main 

feature
Detector 
package

Detector 
type

Detector 
cooling

Radiator, 
cooling, 

TEC  
controlling

Input noise 
 

density 

Input noise 
current  
density frequency

VIP standalone BNC PV, PVI, 
PVM, PVMI uncooled not  

needed
1) 1) DC, 10, 100, 1k, 10k

IP TO39

PC, PCI, 

PV, PVI, 
PVM, PVMI

uncooled not  
needed

1) 1) DC, 10, 100, 1k, 10k

QIP PCQ, PVQ, 
PVMQ uncooled

on board 
radiator and 
TEC control

ler, fan

1) 1) DC, 10, 100, 1k, 10k

SIP OEM

TO39 PC, PCI, 

PV, PVI, 
PVM, PVMI

uncooled

2TE, 3TE, 4TE

external 
heatsink 
needed

1) 1) DC, 10, 100, 1k, 10k

FIP

PC, PCI, 

PV, PVI, 
PVM, PVMI

2TE, 3TE, 4TE on board 
radiator, fan 1k, 10k

MIP standard

PC, PCI, 

PV, PVI, 
PVM, PVMI

2TE, 3TE, 4TE on board 
radiator, fan

1) 1) DC, 10, 100, 1k, 10k

PIP programma
ble

PC, PCI, 

PV, PVI, 
PVM, PVMI

2TE, 3TE, 4TE on board 
radiator, fan

 DC/10

AIP on board TEC 
controller

PC, PCI, 

PV, PVI, 
PVM, PVMI

2TE, 3TE, 4TE

on board 
radiator and 
TEC control-

ler, fan

1) 1) DC, 10, 100, 1k, 10k
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frequency Transimpedance Output  

impedance

Output  Output  
supply supply 

current Supply 
connector Signal output

10M, 20M
5)

6)
9)

12)

13)
DB9 BNC

10M, 100M, 200M
5)

6)
9) MMCX

10M, 100M
5)

6)
9) 4×MCX

 tunable4) up to 5)

6)
9)

12)

13)
MMCX

1G 3 +100 LEMO
SMA ( DC  

monitor as an  
)

5)

7)

8)

9)

12)

13)
LEMO SMA

 
digitally adjustable 

2)

3) 

9 

(DC)  LEMO SMA

5)

6)
9)

10)

+1211)

 DC  
monitor as an 

)
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Accessories

Parameter Vaule

Power supply voltage Vsup [V AC]

Output voltage [V DC]

Output current [mA] ±100

Weight [g] 100

Code description

PPS-03-09
09 - ±9V
15 - ±15V

Dimensions [mm]

Pin number Symbol Function

1 N.C. not connected

2 N.C. not connected

3 GND power ground

4 N.C. not connected

5 N.C. not connected

6 sup

7 N.C. not connected

8 N.C. not connected

sup

metal cover GND-SH shield
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